Page 1 to 15

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <u>https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031248-2025</u>

# Contract TRANSCATHETER HEART VALVE REPAIR, REPLACEMENT AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

F20: Modification notice Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031248 Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033b26 Published 10 June 2025, 1:15pm

# Section I: Contracting authority/entity

# I.1) Name and addresses

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

Email

Sophie.Calpin1@supplychain.nhs.uk

# Country

United Kingdom

# **Region code**

UKI4 - Inner London - East

# Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health

# Section II: Object

# II.1) Scope of the procurement

# II.1.1) Title

TRANSCATHETER HEART VALVE REPAIR, REPLACEMENT AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES

Reference number

PROJECT\_56

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 33100000 - Medical equipments

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

# **II.2) Description**

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UK - United Kingdom

#### II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

NHS Supply Chain seeks to establish a non-exclusive framework agreement for the supply of percutaneous valve repair and replacement devices to NHS Supply Chain customers via the non-direct route of supply.

Certain products within this framework agreement are classified as high cost tariff excluded devices under the NHS England Specialised Services Devices Programme (SSDP) (formerly known as the High-Cost Tariff-

Excluded Devices programme) . Trusts who are commissioned to provide specialised services in England are directed to purchase all their SSDP requirements through a national supply route via NHS Supply Chain.

It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region of  $\pounds130,000,000$  to  $\pounds160,000,000$  in the first year of this framework agreement, however this is approximate only and the values may vary depending on

the requirements of those bodies purchasing under the framework agreement. The estimated value over the total framework agreement term is £800,000,000.

# II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession

Duration in months

48

#### II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

# Section IV. Procedure

# **IV.2) Administrative information**

#### IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008167

# Section V. Award of contract/concession

# Contract No

PROJECT\_56

# V.2) Award of contract/concession

# V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

21 March 2023

#### V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Abbott Medical U.K.Ltd

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKG32 - Solihull

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

# V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

**BIOSENSORS INTERNATIONAL UK LIMITED** 

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKI - London

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

**Boston Scientific Ltd** 

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Edwards Lifesciences Ltd

Berkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

# V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

JenaValve Production Ltd.

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

#### Medtronic Limited

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

#### NUTS code

• UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Meril UK Pvt Ltd

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

# V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES (SMT) UK

Galway

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

• IE0 - Ireland

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Acrostak-UK Ltd

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

# **BVM MEDICAL LTD**

Hinckley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

# V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

**Dot Medical Limited** 

#### Macclesfield

Country

#### United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

MCT Lifesciences Ltd

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKH24 - Bedford

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

# V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £800,000,000

# Section VI. Complementary information

# VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Country

United Kingdom

# Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

# VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

# VII.1.1) Main CPV code

• 33100000 - Medical equipments

# VII.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code

• UK - United Kingdom

# VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

NHS Supply Chain seeks to establish a non-exclusive framework agreement for the supply of percutaneous valve repair and replacement devices to NHS Supply Chain customers via the non-direct route of supply.

Certain products within this framework agreement are classified as high cost tariff excluded devices under the NHS England Specialised Services Devices Programme (SSDP) (formerly known as the High-Cost Tariff-

Excluded Devices programme) . Trusts who are commissioned to provide specialised services in England are directed to purchase all their SSDP requirements through a national supply route via NHS Supply Chain.

It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region of  $\pounds130,000,000$  to  $\pounds160,000,000$  in the first year of this framework agreement, however this is approximate only and the values may vary depending on the requirements of those bodies purchasing

under the framework agreement. The estimated value over the total framework agreement term is £880,000,000.

# VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession

Duration in months

48

# VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

£880,000,000

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Abbot Medical U.K.Ltd

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKG32 - Solihull

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

# VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

# **BIOSENSORS INTERNATIONAL UK LIMITED**

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKI - London

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Boston Scientific Ltd

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Edwards Lifesciences Ltd

Berkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

JenaValve Production Ltd.

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

# VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

**Medtronic Limited** 

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

# VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Meril UK Pvt Ltd

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

### SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES (SMT) UK

Galway

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

• IE0 - Ireland

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Acrostak-UK Ltd

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

**BVM MEDICAL LTD** 

Hinckley

Country

#### United Kingdom

#### NUTS code

• UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

#### Yes

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

**Dot Medical Limited** 

Macclesfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

MCT Lifesciences Ltd

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKH24 - Bedford

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

# VII.2) Information about modifications

# VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the contract):

Unforeseen increase in sales pipeline.

# VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for modification brought about by circumstances which a diligent contracting authority/entity could not foresee.

Description of the circumstances which rendered the modification necessary and explanation of the unforeseen nature of these circumstances:

Unforeseen increase in sales pipeline.

# VII.2.3) Increase in price

Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier contract modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £800,000,000

Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £880,000,000